
Accepted Donations for February 2020
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

TLA 01 - Far North District

Whangaroa County Museum & Archive Society

Budgeted
administration
costs to run the
museum for a
year

$18,745.00 $18,745.00

Paihia Football Club Incorporated
Northern Football
Federation 2020
team fees

$4,189.82 $2,877.67 C

Bowls Far North Incorporated

2020 Bowls NZ
Inter Centre -
Airfares and
accommodation

$7,966.96 $7,966.96

HOKIANGA BIG GAME AND SPORT FISHING CLUB INCORPORATED

Annual fishing
competition -
facility and
ablution hireage

$3,000.00 $3,000.00

TREK FOR LIFE AOTEAROA/NZ CHARITABLE TRUST

Purchasing and
printing Trek for
Life Aotearoa/NZ
Charitable Trust
t-shirts

$5,456.00 $5,456.00

WHAKAARO TAHI COMMUNITY TRUST
Three month
programme
delivery

$9,600.00 $9,600.00

HOKIANGA TREKS FOR KIDS CHARITABLE TRUST

Horse trekking
activities - horse
shoeing, horse
grazing and
clean, and clear
horse trek track

$4,600.00 $4,600.00

Te Tai Tokerau Maori Netball Incorporated

Tournament -
accommodation
and daily bus
transport

$1,678.56 $1,678.56

Manaki Tinana Trust
Yoga equipment
for the Hokianga
Community Gym

$2,283.57 $2,283.57

FAR NORTH PALLIATIVE AND CANCER CARE CHARITABLE TRUST
New Suzuki
Vitara AWD JLX
vehicle

$21,216.52 $21,216.52

4 Mar 2020 16:40:16 Page 1 of 22



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

United Kawakawa Rugby Football Club Incorporated

Playing uniforms
and
training/sporting
equipment

$19,229.00 $19,229.00

Hokianga Hospital Auxiliary Incorporated Cardiac monitor $7,660.50 $7,660.50

BAY OF ISLANDS SWORDFISH CLUB INCORPORATED

Hopin
tournament -
Main prize being
a Splash Drone
and 10 shimano
rod combos

$5,216.52 $5,216.52

Total Approved $109,530.30

No: of applicants 13

TLA 02 - Whangarei District

Kauri Indoor Bowling Club

2020 Kauri
Triples
Tournament -
Prizes

$360.00 $360.00

NORTHWAVE AMATEUR SWIM CLUB INCORPORATED

Airfares,
accommodation,
car hire and
event entries

$16,717.00 $10,000.00 N

Northland Society of Arts incorporated
Emergency
plumbing and
electrical work

$7,698.58 $7,698.58

Northland Tennis Seniors Accommodation $6,763.00 $6,763.00

North End Indoor Bowling Club 2020 hall hire $1,316.00 $1,316.00

Total Approved $26,137.58

No: of applicants 5

TLA 04 - Albany

Greenhithe Junior Football Club Incorporated NRFL division
two costs $5,356.00 $5,356.00

Love Soup Hibiscus Coast Transport $7,662.00 $5,000.00 B

NORTH HARBOUR FOOTBALL AND SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED

40 new kit bags -
200 bib and ice
packs for first aid
kits (3 per bag)

$3,550.00 $3,550.00

Tennis Northern Region Incorporated
Entry fees for the
National Junior
Teams event

$8,330.00 $8,330.00

March Madness Leisure Marching Team
Motel
accommodation
and van hire

$1,800.00 $1,800.00

NORTH HARBOUR RUGBY REFEREES ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED
New referee kit
for the 2020
season

$2,500.00 $2,500.00

4 Mar 2020 16:40:16 Page 2 of 22



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

North Harbour Rugby Union Incorporated

Migration of
computer
software and
emails to a cloud
based system

$10,195.00 $5,000.00 L

Total Approved $31,536.00

No: of applicants 7

TLA 04.1 - Rodney

PUBLIC WORKS PERFORMING ARTS COLLECTIVE INCORPORATED

Theatresports
Youth
Programme
2020 - Personnel
costs

$7,500.00 $5,000.00

WARKWORTH AND DISTRICTS CROQUET CLUB INCORPORATED
Major renovation
of the club's
croquet lawns

$7,000.00 $7,000.00

Kaipara Flats School Board Of Trustees

Upgrade our
educational
online e-learning
digital software
programme

$4,950.00 $4,950.00

Sea Education Aotea Charitable Trust Operational
costs $5,997.00 $4,000.00

Total Approved $20,950.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 05 - North Shore

FORREST HILL MILFORD UNITED ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Physio costs $6,500.00 $5,097.81 O

Beneficiaries Advocacy and Information Service Incorporated Salary $7,000.00 $7,000.00

Rosmini College Board Of Trustees New hockey balls
and astroturf hire $4,332.10 $4,332.10

Devonport Peninsula Trust

Two motivational
life and financial
skills
programmes for
Takapuna
Grammar
School's at-risk
and disengaging
students

$8,780.00 $4,390.40 B

Harbour Hospice Trust
Operating costs
associated with
three hospices

$300,000.00 $250,000.00 B

Total Approved $270,820.31

No: of applicants 5

TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill

cornwall districts cricket and sports association incorporated
Relaying the
outfield in couch
grass

$20,000.00 $15,000.00 G

4 Mar 2020 16:40:16 Page 3 of 22



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

CARLTON NETBALL CLUB INCORPORATED

Indoor and
outdoor court
hireage 2020
netball season

$8,314.50 $8,314.50

Home and Family Counselling Incorporated Equipment and
printed media $12,545.31 $10,242.61 G

Pacific Music Awards Trust

Awards
ceremony - Event
production as per
resolution

$15,000.00 $10,000.00 K

Total Approved $43,557.11

No: of applicants 4

TLA 07.1 - Maungakiekie-Tamaki

The Condor Rugby Football Club Incorporated

Venue hire costs
- Facilities,
grounds,
services and
management
support for the
2020 Condor
Sevens National
Secondary
Schools Finals

$25,000.00 $20,000.00 K

HUNTINGTON'S DISEASE ASSOCIATION (AUCKLAND) INCORPORATED Salaries $7,764.47 $7,764.47

Total Approved $27,764.47

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07.2 - Orakei

EAST AUCKLAND HOME AND BUDGET SERVICE CHARITABLE TRUST

Budget
mentoring and
money mates
community
sessions

$7,500.00 $7,500.00

AUCKLAND UNIVERSITY CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED End of year prize
giving - Trophies $3,200.00 $3,200.00

MAC SENIOR NET AUCKLAND INCORPORATED

NZ SeniorNet
Socieities Inc
AGM -
Registration
including
symposium, air
fares,
accommodation,
taxi fares, airport
parking and food
allowance

$2,687.00 $2,327.00 C

Total Approved $13,027.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf

AUCKLAND UNIVERSITY BOAT CLUB INCORPORATED Flight expenses $6,225.00 $6,225.00

Auckland Rescue Helicopter Trust 20 x survival suits $15,936.00 $15,936.00

4 Mar 2020 16:40:16 Page 4 of 22



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Total Approved $22,161.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 08 - Manukau

St Mary MacKillop Catholic School
Implementing the
Bikes in School
project

$20,000.00 $5,000.00 K

Total Approved $5,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 08.1 - Howick

MARCHING AUCKLAND ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Accommodation $5,500.00 $5,500.00

Korean Positive Ageing Charitable Trust

Two computers
including
Mircrosoft Office
and USB

$3,966.97 $3,966.97

Special Olympics Howick-Pakuranga

Eleiko IPF squat
stand/bench for
powerlifting
training and
competition
events

$8,454.38 $8,454.38

Total Approved $17,921.35

No: of applicants 3

TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District

Creative Mercury Bay Trust Programme of
events costs $8,880.00 $6,350.00 M

THE COROMANDEL HERITAGE TRUST

IT and
digitisation items
- laptops, camera
etc for the
Treasure and
Archive

$14,392.29 $5,000.00 K

PROJECT KIWI TRUST

Costs of kiwi
monitoring pest
and predator
management

$25,576.90 $25,576.90

Mercury Bay Football Club Football
equipment $4,177.00 $4,177.00

Total Approved $41,103.90

No: of applicants 4

TLA 13 - Waikato District

HUNTLY SQUASH RACQUETS CLUB INCORPORATED

To utilise the
services of a
professional
squash coach,
Brian Barnett, to
assist in taking
our junior players
to the next level.

$3,600.00 $3,600.00

4 Mar 2020 16:40:16 Page 5 of 22



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Te Kauwhata Rugby Sports Club Incorporated

The funding will
go towards
finishing off the
new roof project.

$10,000.00 $10,000.00

HUNTLY THISTLE FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED

We are applying
for, playing strip,
coaching costs
two senior
teams, and
equipment (Nets,
balls (match and
training), cones,
corner flags,
goalie gloves,
bibs, drink
bottles for all
teams in the club
to use.

$7,174.20 $7,174.20

Total Approved $20,774.20

No: of applicants 3

TLA 15 - Matamata-Piako District

Te Aroha Indoor Basketball Association Incorporated Court hire $22,452.17 $22,452.17

Te Miro School Parent Teacher Association

To replace aging
manual chlorine
controllers with
automatic pH &
chlorine
controllers to
meet the pool
water quality
standards and
testing
procedures of the
Ministry of
Education and
NZ Standard
5826:2010 as
soon as
possible.

$4,156.00 $4,156.00

Total Approved $26,608.17

No: of applicants 2

TLA 19 - South Waikato District

South Waikato Music Society Incorporated

Pianist for
concert on
Sunday 22 March
2020.

$800.00 $800.00

Menzshed South Waikato Incorporated

Workshop
equipment and
security
equipment.

$17,417.81 $17,417.81

Total Approved $18,217.81

No: of applicants 2

TLA 21 - Taupo District

4 Mar 2020 16:40:16 Page 6 of 22



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
The Taupo Budget Advisory Service Incorporated 3 months rent. $8,499.99 $8,499.99

Total Approved $8,499.99

No: of applicants 1

TLA 23 - Tauranga City

Croquet Mount Maunganui Incorporated
Coring of lawns
including
sanding.

$6,100.00 $6,100.00

KAYAKING TAURANGA INCORPORATED

Transport for
paddlers to
attend New
Zealand
Secondary
School
Champioships -
April 2020

$3,716.22 $3,716.22

The Sources Of Unconditional Love Charitable Trust

Contribution
towards
accommodation,
venue hire and
flights for SOUL
summit - July
2020.

$7,628.99 $7,628.99 MRF

Tauranga Water Polo Club Incorporated

Hire of the Bay
Waves Facility -
March, April and
May.

$6,467.68 $6,467.68

TAURANGA LIVING WITHOUT VIOLENCE COLLECTIVE TRUST To purchase a
vehicle $6,500.00 $5,652.17 O

Tauranga Jazz Society Incorporated

Traffic
management for
2020 National
Jazz Festival -
April 2020.

$10,000.00 $10,000.00

Tauranga Environment Centre Charitable Trust

Costs for
Sustainable
Backyards -
March 2020.

$25,003.00 $10,000.00 B

EVOLUTION AQUATICS TAURANGA INCORPORATED

Accommodation
and travel to NZ
National Age
group
championships -
April 2020.

$8,732.52 $8,732.52

TAURANGA CITY BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED

Entry fees for Mel
Young Basketball
Classic
tournament.

$15,470.00 $10,000.00

4 Mar 2020 16:40:16 Page 7 of 22



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Bay Of Plenty Rugby Union Incorporated

Costs for the Te
Ika a Maui &
North Island
Secondary
School 7's
Tournament
March 2020.

$8,712.56 $8,712.56

Bowls Matua Incorporated

Contribution
towards
converting to
artificial greens.

$50,000.00 $30,000.00 B

Total Approved $107,010.14

No: of applicants 11

TLA 24 - Rotorua District

ROTORUA TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED

Tennis balls &
prize vouchers for
annual Tennis
Club Veterans
tournament -
March 2020.

$2,911.20 $2,911.20

CENTRAL RUGBY LEAGUE CLUB INCORPORATED Lawyer costs. $27,031.84 $23,031.84 M

Rotorua Federation Womens Institute

Van hire and
accommodation
for National
Indoor Bowls
Tournament -
February 2020.

$1,730.00 $1,730.00

Bay of Plenty Badminton Association Incorporated

Hall hire and
shuttles for a
junior badminton
event.

$9,800.43 $9,800.43

Total Approved $37,473.47

No: of applicants 4

TLA 25 - Whakatane District

Whakatane Squash Rackets Club Incorporated

Contribution
towards the
delivery of a
player
development
programme.

$9,150.00 $6,150.00 B

Galatea Playcentre

Windows retrofit
to double glazing
and Supply and
install new
ranchslider.

$29,046.31 $9,136.52 B

Total Approved $15,286.52

No: of applicants 2

TLA 30 - Hastings District

Dementia Hawkes Bay Carpet cleaning. $250.00 $250.00

4 Mar 2020 16:40:16 Page 8 of 22



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Hawke's Bay Jet Sports Club Incorporated

Medical Services,
venue hire, and
trophies for 2020
New Zealand Jet
Sport Nationals.

$10,000.00 $5,000.00 B

HAWKE'S BAY NETBALL CENTRE INCORPORATED Umpire costs for
summer netball. $6,720.00 $6,720.00

Total Approved $11,970.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 31 - Napier City

BASKETBALL OFFICIALS ASSOCIATION HAWKE'S BAY Website
development. $8,995.00 $5,000.00 L

Hawke's Bay United Football Incorporated Audit fees. $3,500.00 $3,500.00

Age Concern Napier Incorporated 3 months salary
for Manager. $11,998.00 $8,000.00 L

Squash Eastern Incorporated Coaching and
tournament fees. $28,773.91 $20,000.00 B

Napier Boys High School

Accommodation
for Junior and
Senior Futsal
Teams summer
tournament week
- 31st March to
3rd April 2020.

$4,826.09 $2,000.00 B

NAPIER PIRATE RUGBY AND SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED

Training Balls,
Training Gear &
Equipment and
Physio Services
& Materials.

$8,240.43 $8,240.43

Pirimai Indoor Bowling Club

Prizes and hall
rental for annual
fundraising
tournament -
April 2020.

$440.00 $440.00

Napier Boys High School

Accommodation
costs for Sailing
Team for NZSS
Teams Sailing
Championships -
20-26th April
2020

$3,052.17 $2,000.00 B

HAWKES BAY INDOOR BOWLS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED

Accommodation
and vehicle
hireage costs for
Annual
Presidents
Trophy Event -
March 2020.

$2,460.87 $2,460.60 O

Ramblers Cycling Club Incorporated

Traffic
Management for
Gentle Annie -
21st March 2020.

$2,000.00 $2,000.00

4 Mar 2020 16:40:16 Page 9 of 22



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Taradale Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated

Physiotherapy,
strapping and
medical
supplies, playing
uniform
drycleaning, bus
transportation
and playing
equipment.

$26,429.57 $20,000.00 B

Hawke's Bay Multisports Club Incorporated

Medical and
Traffic
Management
safety services
for the Tremains
Community
Triathlon.

$3,612.50 $3,612.50

Hawkes Bay Hockey Association (Incorporated)

3 month salary
for Administration
Manager - April to
June 2020.

$12,333.45 $12,333.45

HAWKES BAY CANOE CLUB INCORPORATED
Marquee for
administration
hub Nationals.

$4,018.00 $4,018.00

MEEANEE BADMINTON CLUB INCORPORATED
Shuttles and hall
hire for March -
October 2020.

$1,800.00 $1,800.00

Napier Performing Arts Competitions Society Incorporated

Contribution
towards venue
hire for annual
Easter
Competitions
Festival.

$10,000.00 $10,000.00

Total Approved $105,404.98

No: of applicants 16

TLA 38 - Rangitikei District

Bulls Volunteer Fire Brigade

Contribution
towards
Publishing a
book on the
History of the
Bulls Volunteer
Fire Brigade.

$8,400.00 $4,000.00 K

Project Marton Incorporated
Costs for Marton
Harvest Festival
29 March 2020.

$40,056.03 $30,000.00 L

OTAIHAPE ALPINE CLUB INCORPORATED To replace
windows. $3,442.62 $2,993.58 O

Total Approved $36,993.58

No: of applicants 3

TLA 40 - Palmerston North City

4 Mar 2020 16:40:16 Page 10 of 22



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Kiwi West Aquatics Incorporated

Accommodation
and car rental for
coach to attend
the National
Junior Festival in
Wellington (
March), NZ Open
Swim
Championships
in Auckland
(March/April), and
NZ Age Group
Swim
Championships
in Wellington
(April).

$2,092.00 $2,092.00

MANAWATU JAZZ CLUB INCORPORATED

Promotion for
53rd Annual
Manawatu
International Jazz
Festival.

$12,315.00 $12,315.00

PALMERSTON NORTH STREET VAN INCORPORATED 10 months rent
for premises. $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Manawatu Performing Arts Competition Society Incorporated

Adjudicator
accommodation,
adjudicator
session fees,
venue hire, for
the festival to be
held in April
2020.

$3,490.00 $3,490.00

TERRACE END BOWLING CLUB INCORPORATED

Travel and
accommodation
for National
Interclub
Tournament -
April.

$5,000.00 $3,500.00 K

Abbeyfield Palmerston North Incorporated To purchase
large fridge. $2,730.00 $2,730.00

Caccia Birch Trust Board

Costs to hold a
public event for
125th Jubilee
Year.

$2,800.00 $2,773.91 O

Volunteer Resource Centre - Manawatu & Districts

Contribution
towards
changing domain
system.

$5,000.00 $5,000.00

Massey University Football Club Incorporated
Travel costs for
the 2020 football
season.

$23,414.29 $8,000.00 K

Total Approved $54,900.91

No: of applicants 9

TLA 43 - Kapiti Coast District

4 Mar 2020 16:40:16 Page 11 of 22



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Netball Kapiti Centre Incorporated

Relocating the
centre's office -
electrical work,
office furniture
and kitchenette.

$4,314.35 $4,314.35

Paraparaumu School Parent Teacher Association To purchase a
new AV system. $14,673.00 $14,673.00

Total Approved $18,987.35

No: of applicants 2

TLA 44 - Porirua City

RIDING FOR DISABLED ASSOCIATION WELLINGTON GROUP INCORPORATED

One term of
contractor fees
for three
coaches.

$18,270.00 $5,000.00 B

Total Approved $5,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City

NAENAE YOUTH CHARITABLE TRUST
Salary and
weekly board for
intern.

$8,840.00 $8,840.00

Pomare Taita Community Trust

Children
Amusements,
petting zoo,
hirage of staging
and sound
system including
2 professional
stage managers.

$8,428.26 $8,428.26

Swimming Wellington Incorporated Pool hire fees for
3 meets - Tier 1. $6,243.02 $6,243.02

HUTT CITY WOMENS REFUGE INCORPORATED CCTV security
system. $4,821.87 $4,821.87

Manaia Marching

Travel to NZ
Marching
National
Championships -
March 2020.

$2,952.00 $2,952.00

Petone Football Club Incorporated Playing strips. $7,110.00 $7,110.00

Bandolier Marching Club

Contribution
towards
accommodation
for the Marching
New Zealand
National
Championships -
March 2020.

$5,000.00 $3,000.00 B

MAUNGARAKI TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED Coaching fees
for Term 1. $3,850.00 $3,580.00 M

Maungaraki School PVC screens for
the decked area. $2,635.00 $2,635.00

4 Mar 2020 16:40:16 Page 12 of 22



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Epuni School

Contribution
towards edging
and safety
surfacing costs.

$31,890.00 $23,050.00 B

Total Approved $70,660.15

No: of applicants 10

TLA 47 - Wellington City

THE WELLINGTON JAZZ ORCHESTRA INCORPORATED Theatre hire. $8,000.00 $1,950.00 B

JOHNSONVILLE BOWLING CLUB INCORPORATED
Greenkeeper's
salary for
12months.

$12,000.00 $12,000.00

WELLINGTON VOLUNTEER CENTRE To purchase a
flag. $665.00 $665.00

PORT NICHOLSON & PONEKE CYCLING CLUB INCORPORATED

Costs for Cycling
NZ Schools
North Island
Mountain Bike
Championships
in March 2020.

$6,533.20 $2,375.00 B

JOHNSONVILLE RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED

Insurance for
clubrooms for
2020-2021
season.

$11,250.00 $11,250.00

Victoria University Rowing Club Incorporated

Flights to attend
AON 2020
University
Rowing
Championships
in Twizel.

$9,910.00 $3,000.00 B

Victoria University Netball Club Incorporated
Contribution
towards facility
hire.

$10,000.00 $3,000.00 B

KidzStuff Theatre For Children Incorporated Costume and
Insurance costs. $2,981.20 $1,481.20 B

WELLINGTON COMPETITIVE BOWLERS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED

Playing shirts for
teams competing
in the National
Team
Championships.

$1,428.00 $1,428.00

Wellington Regional Orchestra Foundation Incorporated

Venue hire for
Beethovens Big
Birthday Bash -
March 2020.

$4,910.00 $3,310.00 B

NETBALL WELLINGTON CENTRE INCORPORATED

Registration fees
and
accommodation
to attend the
National
tournament - July
2020.

$5,000.00 $2,500.00 B

Total Approved $42,959.20

No: of applicants 11

4 Mar 2020 16:40:16 Page 13 of 22



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
TLA 51 - Tasman District

Anahata Yoga Health And Education Trust Plumbing system
upgrades. $19,424.32 $6,906.18 G

Tasman Bay Guardians Trust

Equipment to
support
community
events and
educational
materials

$8,236.73 $8,236.73

Bowls Murchison Incorporated
Windows and
sliding door
costs.

$12,661.50 $5,000.00 G

Nelson Bays Harmony Chorus Of Sweet Adelines International Incorporated Convention
registration. $4,200.00 $4,200.00

Tarakohe Sea Anglers Club Incorporated

Contribution
towards roof
replacement
costs.

$7,000.00 $3,000.00 A

Sanz - Nelson Zone Hall hire. $1,650.00 $1,650.00

Total Approved $28,992.91

No: of applicants 6

TLA 52 - Nelson City

Stoke Bowling Club Incorporated

Support for
sending 14
players and 2
managers to
Auckland,
specifically with
support for air
fares

$6,093.91 $4,000.00 G

ELECTRIX CHEERLEADING INCORPORATED Training camp
costs. $8,812.00 $5,000.00 B

Nelson Suburbs Football Club Incorporated

Contribution
towards training
equipment and
balls.

$3,750.00 $3,750.00

Soccer Nelson Incorporated
Contribution
towards flight
costs.

$8,500.00 $8,500.00

Jacks Netball Club Netballs and first
aid supplies. $1,479.91 $1,479.91

Nayland College Accomodation
and travel costs. $18,963.00 $12,000.00 B

SANZ - Nelson Zone - Iron Duke Group Safety helmet
costs. $2,173.91 $2,173.91

Nelson Senior Citizens Association Incorporated New bowling
balls. $4,700.00 $4,700.00

4 Mar 2020 16:40:16 Page 14 of 22



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Nelson Hockey Association 1993 Incorporated

Travel and
Accommodation
for Tasman
District U18
Women's Rep
Team for National
Tournament

$10,000.00 $5,000.00 G

Total Approved $46,603.82

No: of applicants 9

TLA 53 - Marlborough District

Waitohi Rugby Football Club Incorporated Playing jerseys. $4,571.25 $4,571.25

Blenheim Musical Theatre Incorporated
Contribution
towards royalty
fees.

$10,000.00 $5,000.00 G

MARLBOROUGH YOUTH DEVELOPMENT TRUST Fuel vouchers
costs. $8,500.00 $5,000.00 G

Total Approved $14,571.25

No: of applicants 3

TLA 55 - Buller District

Westport Old Boys Rugby Football Club Incorporated
Medical supplies
and insurance
costs.

$3,501.88 $3,501.88

Karamea Bowling Club Incorporated

Contribution
towards
tournament prize
costs.

$2,400.00 $2,400.00

The Karamea Events Trust Promotional
video costs. $2,509.50 $2,509.50

Total Approved $8,411.38

No: of applicants 3

TLA 56 - Grey District

WEST COAST GEM AND MINERAL CLUB INCORPORATED Display cabinet
costs. $9,001.05 $9,001.05

Paroa Netball Club
Uniforms and
netball
equipment.

$14,371.50 $14,371.50

Blaketown Bowling Club Incorporated
Travel and
accommodation
costs.

$6,111.00 $5,000.00 B

Total Approved $28,372.55

No: of applicants 3

TLA 57 - Westland District

LAKE KANIERE YACHT AND POWER BOAT CLUB INCORPORATED Rescue boat
hire. $850.00 $850.00

Total Approved $850.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 59 - Waimakariri District

4 Mar 2020 16:40:16 Page 15 of 22



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Central Netball Club Incorporated Netball uniforms
and equipment. $3,540.74 $3,540.74

North Canterbury Netball Centre Incorporated

Contribution
towards
accommodation
and travel costs.

$8,434.79 $4,000.00 B

Southbrook Netball Club
Contribution
towards netball
playing gear.

$6,482.00 $5,000.00 B

The Rangiora Gymnastics Club Incorporated
Contribution
towards annual
coach's salary.

$25,000.00 $5,000.00 B

Pioneers of Canterbury Masters Marching Team Incorporated Accomodation
costs. $4,816.00 $3,000.00 B

Satisfy Food Rescue Freezer costs. $3,935.00 $3,935.00

Kaiapoi Community Watch Incorporated
Contribution
towards hand
held radio costs.

$600.00 $600.00

Total Approved $25,075.74

No: of applicants 7

TLA 60 - Christchurch City

Mainland Ice Racing Club Incorporated Ice time. $13,162.50 $5,000.00 M

Christchurch City Choir Incorporated Venue hire. $7,880.00 $7,880.00

Piping & Dancing Association of New Zealand CWCC Accomodation
costs. $7,087.00 $3,000.00 M

Sydenham Rugby Football Club Incorporated Medical items. $7,144.61 $7,144.61

The Canterbury-Alpine Ice Skating Club Incorporated Ice rink hire. $12,137.50 $5,000.00 M

CHRISTCHURCH SYMPHONY TRUST Production and
venue costs. $20,116.50 $10,000.00 G

Belfast Sports & Community Centre Inc
Physiotherapy
and medical
costs.

$11,300.25 $11,300.25

Waimairi Surf Lifesaving Club Incorporated Shade cloth and
installation costs. $4,140.00 $4,140.00

RDU 98.5FM broadcasting and
office equipment. $14,013.31 $5,000.00 M

Eclipse Senior Marching Filghts and van
hire costs. $6,835.50 $4,000.00 M

Ferrymead Harriers Incorporated

Contribution
towards
accommodation
and registration
fees.

$1,480.00 $1,480.00

Christchurch Tap Dancing Teachers Association Incorporated Accomodation
costs. $1,722.00 $1,722.00

Christchurch Kidney Society Incorporated Treatment
supplies. $3,313.00 $3,313.00

4 Mar 2020 16:40:16 Page 16 of 22



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Cashmere Technical Football Club Incorporated
Ground
maintenance
costs.

$55,950.00 $55,950.00

Belfast Netball Club Incorporated Balls and training
equipment. $7,416.20 $7,416.20

Canterbury Primary Schools Sports Association Incorporated

Contribution
towards venue
hire, professional
time keeping and
portaloo costs.

$4,500.00 $4,500.00

DIABETES CHRISTCHURCH INCORPORATED

Contribution
towards ongoing
rent, website and
salary costs.

$40,000.00 $30,000.00 B

Seabrook McKenzie Trust for Specific Learning Disabilities
Contribution
towards centre
director wages.

$5,000.00 $5,000.00

Wigram Primary School

Contribution
towards
construction of a
senior
playground.

$30,000.00 $10,000.00 N

The Akaroa Golf Club Incorporated Golf carts. $12,600.00 $12,600.00

Christchurch Floorball Club Incorporated

Venue/rink hire,
trophies,
uniforms and
equipment costs.

$12,828.16 $6,285.17 M

Imagine Charitable Trust Script writing
costs. $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Badminton Canterbury Incorporated Venue hire and
shuttle costs. $5,940.00 $5,940.00

Piping & Dancing Association of New Zealand CWCC Accommodation
costs. $5,040.00 $3,000.00 M

Touch Canterbury Incorporated Annual website
fees. $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Eastern Community Sport and Recreation Incorporated
Lighting and
indoor painting
costs.

$14,997.00 $14,997.00

New Zealand Dragon Boat Association Incorporated Marquees and
furniture costs. $28,000.00 $28,000.00

Belfast School PTA Connect chair
costs. $18,038.92 $18,038.92

4 Mar 2020 16:40:16 Page 17 of 22



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

M.E./CFS Group (Canterbury) Incorporated

Community
Facilitator costs;
Equipment,
insurance
premium &
utilities, printing
costs,
reimbursements
for miles traveled
and operating
costs,
professional
support for staff
and venue hire.

$10,721.41 $10,721.41

Ferrymead Fishing Club Incorporated
Contribution
towards first aid
kits.

$870.00 $870.00

CHECKERS BASKETBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Playing uniform
costs. $3,146.40 $3,146.40

Halswell Drama Group Incorporated Self powered
speaker. $3,542.00 $3,542.00

Canterbury Volleyball Association (CVA) Incorporated Venue hire and
volleyballs. $6,900.44 $739.14 G

Halswell Hall Incorporated Replacement
vinyl. $3,196.75 $3,196.75

Avonside Girls' High School

Contribution
towards Puletasi
performance
uniforms.

$6,000.00 $6,000.00

Empire Senior Marching Team
Contribution
towards travel
costs.

$4,925.00 $3,000.00 M

Learning City Christchurch Charitable Trust Board Branding costs. $3,900.00 $3,900.00

Southern Zone Deaf Rugby Union

Contribution
towards tops,
socks and van
hire costs.

$2,800.00 $2,800.00

NO Productions Theatre Advertising
package. $1,495.00 $1,495.00

Templeton Golf Club Incorporated

Dotgolf
membership
system and
software.

$9,315.00 $9,315.00

University of Canterbury Hockey Club Incorporated Goalkeeping
equipment. $5,995.65 $5,995.65

Total Approved $329,428.50

No: of applicants 41

TLA 62 - Selwyn District

South Island Dairy Event (SIDE) Keynote speaker
costs. $3,850.00 $3,850.00

4 Mar 2020 16:40:16 Page 18 of 22



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Selwyn Swim Club Incorporated Accomodation
costs. $2,900.00 $2,900.00

Leeston Consolidated School

`Accommodation,
activities and
travel costs for
2020 school
camp.

$10,000.00 $10,000.00

Ellesmere Food Bank Trust Fuel, delivery and
packaging costs. $8,351.86 $8,351.86

Pioneers of Canterbury Marching Travel costs. $11,977.40 $7,000.00 B

Darfield Pre-School & Nursery
Contribution
towards acoustic
tiles.

$4,900.00 $4,900.00

Waterwatch Education Trust Fuel, insurance
and salary costs. $14,377.03 $1,077.03 C

Total Approved $38,078.89

No: of applicants 7

TLA 64 - Timaru District

MIDLANDS SQUASH RACKETS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED
Flights,
accommodation
and coach costs.

$19,655.00 $4,199.00 G

Aorangi South Canterbury Golf Association incorporated SNAG equipment
kit. $4,343.48 $4,343.48

South Canterbury Hospice Incorporated
Nursing staff
salaray and
wages.

$150,000.00 $150,000.00

The South Canterbury District Cricket Association Incorporated

Contribution
towards the
renovation,
cricket pitch
lease
groundsman
costs.

$30,040.56 $20,000.00 B

Aoraki Secondary Schools Sport Incorporated

Contribution
towards venue
hire, awards and
event costs.

$11,000.00 $11,000.00

Pleasant Point Playcentre Mattresses and
sheets. $336.00 $336.00

Southern Alps Country Music Awards Association Incorporated Sound system
and venue hire. $5,207.65 $5,207.65

Total Approved $195,086.13

No: of applicants 7

TLA 69 - Central Otago District

Alexandra Rugby Football Club Incorporated Dress shirts and
vests. $5,800.00 $5,800.00

Old Cromwell Incorporated
Contribution
towards
restoration costs.

$50,000.00 $30,000.00 B

4 Mar 2020 16:40:16 Page 19 of 22



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Iceinline Central Incorporated Curling coach
wages. $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Central Otago Health Services Limited Upgrade/refit to
kitchen facilities. $27,394.24 $27,394.24

Central and Southern Kids Educational Trust
Contribution
towards Teacher
Aide costs.

$4,183.80 $4,183.80

Total Approved $69,878.04

No: of applicants 5

TLA National

Canoe Racing New Zealand Incorporated
Development
camp and
workshop costs

$27,121.75 $15,000.00 N

Volleyball New Zealand Incorporated

Hosting the
Continental cup
and Oceania
Olympic Qualifier
- Grandstand,
balls, ball cart
and ball bags,
staff and
volunterr tshirts,
line flags, first aid
kit, and drink
bottles for
players

$17,230.48 $17,230.48

THE NEW ZEALAND COMEDY TRUST

Venue costs for
the NZ
International
Comedy Festival

$20,000.00 $10,000.00 G

New Zealand Dance Advancement Trust Operational
costs for 2020 $12,024.72 $12,024.72

Heart Kids New Zealand Incorporated

Heart Kids
Education Forum
2020 - venue
hire, hireage of
AV equipment
and speaker fees

$20,920.00 $9,960.00 N

New Zealand Indian Central Association Incorporated

Venue hire,
technical setup,
conference
registration
materials and
gear, banners,
photography,
printing and
graphic artwork
for the 2020
NZICA
conference

$14,959.75 $14,959.75

4 Mar 2020 16:40:16 Page 20 of 22



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

The Royal New Zealand Ballet

Major national
touring costs
including
freighting of sets,
costumes and
equipment,
production costs,
and lighting
equipment hire,
monthly
operating cots
associated with
Wellington based
office, and Dance
Centre premises,
and some venue
hire

$350,000.00 $300,000.00 G MRF

Melanoma New Zealand
CEO's salary and
our Spot News
newsletter costs

$45,623.48 $8,123.48 B

Cycling New Zealand Incorporated

Contribution
towards Medical
services for the
Age Group Road
National
Championships -
April 2020.

$10,000.00 $5,000.00 N

BADMINTON NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED Medals and
trophies $6,070.37 $6,070.37

PTC TRUST

Contribution
towards
Indigenous
Sparks
programme.

$67,279.15 $29,129.15 B

NZ2020 Stamp Exhibition Incorporated

Transportation
costs of stamp
exhibition
(Christchurch,
Levin and
Auckland)

$10,000.00 $10,000.00

Te Ha Ora the Asthma and Respiratory Foundation Charitable Trust

2020 Projects -
Community
Education and
2020 National
Asthma
guidelines as per
resolution

$640,441.36 $250,000.00 G

Basketball New Zealand Incorporated

Referee travel
expenses for
2020 national
tournaments

$31,547.02 $15,000.00 L

4 Mar 2020 16:40:16 Page 21 of 22



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Hospice New Zealand Incorporated

8 workforce
training network
workshops -
Meeting Room
$3,300 and
Equipment $120

$9,550.00 $3,420.00 C

UNITED NATIONS ASSOCIATION OF NEW ZEALAND (UNITED NATIONS YOUTH ASSOCIATION OF NEW ZEALAND BRANCH) INCORPORATED

Educational
outreach buses
for the Aotearoa
Youth Declaration
2020 conference

$4,235.00 $4,235.00

Myeloma New Zealand

Operational
costs - Online
services and
contractor
expenses

$10,000.00 $10,000.00

Total Approved $720,152.95

No: of applicants 17

Total Amount Approved $2,715,757.65

Total Applications 242

MRF - Grant funding benefits are received in multiple regions

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A There are no Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local community or another

corporate society is operating gaming machines closer
I Applicant is not the final beneficiary

B Funds available exceeded in your local community area J Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit
from a previous application.

C Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salaries, operating costs,
certain vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.

K Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

D Overseas expenditure included in application L Applicant has recently benefited from Pub Charity funding.
E Includes retrospective costs M It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.
F Applicant appears to be double dipping N The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
G Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied

for
O Amount approved is exclusive of GST

H Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials P Unique to specific application (Do Not Use)

4 Mar 2020 16:40:16 Page 22 of 22




